
• 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
(GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/156/2015, 

dated 11-05-2015 2 Tender Reference No 

3 	 item 
Tender Descriptiqn/name of Work / P/L/J/T Water Line at Imam Bux Gabol & Umer Goth UC 

Manghopir D.M.0 Malir Gadap Zone 

4  Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 

5  Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 

6  Total Bid documents Sold: (03 ) Nos 

7  Total Bids Received ( 03 )Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 

 	(if applicable): 
N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 

 	(if applicable) 
N/A 

10  Bid(s) Rejected (Nil) 

11 Financial Bid Opening date 28-05-2015  

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7  

1 

M/S Haji SAloo- 
Uddin & Brothers 
Govt Contractor 

9,95,780/= 1 5t  lowest 
19.80% 
Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No. 09976739 

Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
United Bank Limited 

2 M/S Yousaf Zai & 
Co, 

9,96,7771= 2nd  Lowest 
19.92% 
Above 

Substantially   
Responsive 

Pay order No. 99054 I 4 

Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
United Bank Limited 

3 
M/S Samma 
Construction 

Company 
9,97,276/= 3rd Lowest 

19.98% 
Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No. 09976738 

Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
United Bank Limited 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 

• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Haji Saloo-Uddin & 

Brothers Govt Contractor declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and 
recommended for sanctioned form Competent Authority. 

(Work No. 01 NIT-02 Works) 
Tender Notice No-156 

_....,0110111111.0"40.4 
' 

all o Nazeer Ah ed(Chairman) 
Superintending En 'neer 

(DMC Malir) 

1 	2  

	

6 	 . 
Mr.Nasrullah Memon(Member) Mr.Aman I ah 	lo(Member) 

Executive Engineer 	Executiv 'ngineer 
Gadap Zone( DMC Malir) 	DMC south 



5 

e, DISTRICT. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

• EVALUATION CRITERIA  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work: P/L/T/J Water Line at Imam Bux Gabol & Umer Goth UC Maghopir D.M.0 

Malir Gadap Zone 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/S HO Saloo- 
uddin & Brother 
Govt Contractor 

M/S Yousaf Zai & Co, M/S Samma 
Constriction Company 

1.  

2.  

NTN 
Available Available Available 

Sales Tax Registration 
N/A N/A N/A 

3.  

4 

Professional Tax 
N/A N/A N/A 

Registration certificate 
with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

OUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA:  

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years Yes Yes Yes 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. attached attached attached 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified 
Qualified Qualified Qualified 

14 

 

fowrifil 'azeer • limed (Chairman) 
uperintendin ngineer, 

(Gadap Zone) DMC Malir 

 

M asrullah Memon 
Executive Engineer, 
DMC Malir, Karachi 

	

Mr.Amanulla 	Mtmber) 

	

Executive 	'neer, 
DMC So , Karachi. 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
• •- 
	 (GADAP ZONE) 

Bid Evaluation Report  
(Work No. 02 NIT-02 Works) 

Tender Notice No-I 56 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Municipal Corporation Malir Karachi Gadap Zone 

2 Tender Reference No 
No. DMC Malir / G.Zone/Administrator/156/2015, 
dated 11-05-2015 

3 
Tender Description/name of Work / 
item 

Construction of C.0 Flooring at Umer Goth Near Jamia 
Farooqia UC Manghopir 

4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) 
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: ( 03) Nos 
7 Total Bids Received (03)Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening date 
(if applicable): 

N/A 

9 
No. of Bid technically qualified 
(if applicable) N/A 

10 Bid(s) Rejected Nill 
11 Financial Bid Opening date 28-05-2015 

1. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S.No Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
M/S Yousaf Zai & 

Co, 
7,98,421/= l st  lowest 

25.22% 
Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No. 228383 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Sindh Bank Limited 

2 
M/S Haji Saloo- 

Uddin & Brothers 
Govt Contractor 

7,98,804/= 2nd  Lowest 
25.28% 
Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No.7576544 
Amount Rs.20,000/= 
United Bank Limited 

3 
M/S Samma 
Construction 
Comapany 

9,99,250/= 3rd  Lowest 
25.35% 
Above 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Pay order No. 228384 
Amount Rs. 20,000/= 
Sindh Bank Limited 

• The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
• The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA-2010 M/S Yousaf Zai & Co, 

declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for sanctioned 
form Competent Authority. 

     

 

k 
„„er.0°."147. 

Mr.Amanulla 	Member) M 400°: eer 
Executive E !neer 	A'11.-.°  nt ..en'ding 
DMC th 	 (DMC Mali 

 

`/ 
Mr.Nasrullah Memon(Member) 

1
,--Executive Engineer 

Gadap Zone( DMC Malir) 

ed(Chairman) 
neer 



4 
 DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

EVALUATION CRITERIA  

it Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

Name of Work: Construction of C.0 Flooring at Umer Goth Near Jamia Farooqia UC Manghopir 

S. 
No. 

Eligibility Criteria 
M/S Yousaf Zai & 
Co, 

M/S Haji Saloo-uddin & 
Brother Govt 
Contractor 

M/S Samma 
Constriction Company 

I. NTN 
Available Available Available 

2.  Sales Tax Registration 
N/A N/A N/A 

3.  Professional Tax 
N/A N/A N/A 

• 
Registration certificate . with Smdh Revenue Board Available Available Available 

QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA: 

5 Minimum Two year's 
experience of relevant field. Yes Yes Yes 

6 Turnover of at least last 
three years Yes Yes Yes 

7 Required Bid Security is 
attached. attached attached attached 

8 Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

9 Qualified / Disqualified 
Qualified Qualified Qualified 

   

\—) 

 

 

    

r.Nasrullah Memon 	Mr.Amanullah Wati• ember) M 
Executive Engineer, 	Executive En • eer, 
DMC Malir. Karachi 	DMC Sout 	arachi. 

med (Chairman) 
ntending ngineer, 

as ap Zone) D 	Malir 



Signature 

.OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DMC MALIR KARACHI 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Name of Work No-01: P/L/T/J Water Line at Imam Bux Gabol & Umer Goth UC Maghopir D.M.0 
Malir Gadap Zone.  

Name of Work No-02 :-  Construction of C.0 Flooring at Umer Goth Near Jamia Farooqia UC Manghopir 

Sr. 

No. Name of Firm 

1.  M/S Haji Saloo-ddin Government Contractor 

2.  MIS Yousaf Zai & Co, 

3.  M/S Samma Construction Company 

/0.1447  

1100. 
VI 

o Nazee thmed (Chairman) 
Superintending Engineer 

DMC Malir 

...N 
N .....„,. Nasrullah Memon(Member) 	 Amanullah 	ember) 

Executive Engineer 	 Executive gineer 
Gadap Zone( DMC Malir) 	 Dy outh 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

